
BLACKFRIARS - FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Product Code

Brand

Product Title

Pack Weight

Marketing Name

Legal Name

Ingredient Declaration

Allergy Advice

May contains

Warnings 1

Warnings 2

Warnings - Other

PRODUCT DETAILS

OAT23
OATOPIA
Peanut Butter Flapjack

PACK COPY INFORMATION

Oatopia - Peanut Butter Oat Bake

Oat Flapjack with Peanut Butter and Peanuts

OATS (43%), Vegan Based Spread (Shea Butter, Water, Coconut Oil, 

Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Carrot Juice, Emulsifier (Lecithin), Lemon Juice, Natural 

Flavour), Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup, Demerara Sugar, PEANUT Butter 

(8%), Salted PEANUT (6%) (PEANUT, Salt), Sea Salt.

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in BOLD.

Made in a bakery that also handles; Eggs, Milk, Nuts,  Sesame, Soya, 

Sulphites. 

N/A

N/A

N/A

60g e
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BLACKFRIARS - FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Product Code

Brand

Product Title

Pack Weight

PRODUCT DETAILS

OAT23
OATOPIA
Peanut Butter Flapjack
60g e

ALLERGENS

Including products & derivatives

Present in 

Product?
Present on Site?

Celery No No

Cereals containing Gluten Yes Yes

Crustaceans No No

Egg No Yes

Fish No No

Lupin No No

Milk No Yes

Molluscs No No

Mustard No No

Nuts No Yes

Peanuts Yes Yes

Sesame Seeds No Yes

Soybeans No Yes

SO2 & Sulphites (>10mg/kg) No Yes

Ovo-lacto Vegetarians Status

Vegan Status

Palm Oil Status

Halal Certified

Artificial flavours
Artificial colours

100 g 60 g serving

2012 kJ 1207 kJ

481 kcal 289 kcal

Fat 26 g 15 g

of which saturates 8.7 g 5.2 g

Carbohydrate 51 g 31 g

of which sugars 24 g 14 g

Fibre 4.7 g 2.8 g

Protein 9.6 g 5.7 g

Salt 1.37 g 0.82 g

Source of Data

Does not contain

Does not contain

NUTRITIONAL DATA

Typical Values Per

As Sold

Energy

Calculated

Declared on Pack?

No Palm Oil

Suitable for but not certified

No -  Not used on site

Yes - May contain

No -  Not used on site

No -  Not used on site

Yes - Present in product

No -  Not used on site

Yes - May contain

SPECIFIC DIETARY REQUIREMENTS

Suitable for

No -  Not used on site

Suitable for

No -  Not used on site

Yes - May contain

Yes - Present in product

Yes - May contain

Yes - May contain

Yes - May contain
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Product Code

Brand

Product Title

Pack Weight

PRODUCT DETAILS
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Micro-organism Tested

TVC

Salmonella spp.

Coag +ve staphylococci

Moulds

Yeasts

Enterobacteriacaeae

Pack Weight

E Mark

E Mark Size
Product Shelf Life

(Total from week / month of 

production)

Storage Conditions

Country of Manufacture / Origin

Pack Type

Description

Dimensions

Packaging Weight

Coding Information

Barcode

Net Case Weight (kg)

Gross Case Weight (kg)

Units per Case

Cases per Layer

Layers per Pallet

Cases per Pallet

15

39

10

390

1.008kg

Food grade printed film with eye 

mark.
SRP box with a printed label

W 140mm x 150mm 135 x 260 x 84mm

<3g 63g

Printed with Day, Month, Year

Label attached with product 

description, best before date and 

product barcode

5065012380132 15065012380139

0.900kg

Not Detected in 25g Detected in 25g

<20 100

<20 10,000

Product (Primary) Packaging Outer (Secondary) Packaging

<100 10,000

Not tested Not tested

PRODUCT STORAGE / SHELF LIFE & PACKAGING

60g e

Yes

2mm - <50g

9 months

Ambient. Store in a cool dry place out of direct sunlight. Do not refrigerate.

UK

<1,000 10,000

MICROBIOLOGICAL STANDARDS

Target

cfu/g

Reject Level

cfu/g
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Revision No.

Date Issued

Issued By

Reason for Issue

Print Name :  

Sign:   

Position: Admin / Technical

Date: 31/01/2025

Reda Illene

Technical and Quality Manager

For Blackfriars Bakery For Customer

DOCUMENT CONTROL

3

31/01/2025

Reda Illene

Updated recipe

SPECIFICATION APPROVAL

•  This product complies with the requirements of the Food Safety Act 1990 and all relevant UK and EU legislation.

•  This product specification is the property of Blackfriars Bakery and must remain confidential at all times.

•  Please complete the approval box below and return a signed copy of this page to Blackfriars Bakery within 7 

days of receipt of the specification.

• If we do not receive this from you and you do not contact us within this timescale to discuss any queries with the 

specification, we will assume your formal agreement of this product specification. 

•  If you require any further information relating to this product, please ask.
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